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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 23

 21,484 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 895 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 217 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,596 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,596 

 7,364 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,337 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,711 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 144 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 327 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 481 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 562 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 182 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 36 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 117 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ALI HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D'AMELIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAPTAIN CRUNCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DENNIS L. DIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. EVAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINN BALOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE METESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.T. FOOTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MARIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SCHILLING (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSEPH P ADDABBO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN HARRISON HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BLORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ANGEL DIAZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 23

 2 PHILIP GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL B FOXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBY SCHWAEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEM ALGEMSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUL CHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUDS TURKEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY STARK (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,325 

Unrecorded  271 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 24

 14,858 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 497 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 118 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,473 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,473 

 9,060 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,320 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 606 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 134 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 361 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 258 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 222 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 103 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 34 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 142 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ADENA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRY KIMITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYER HALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KUHLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BLUMENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TAMBINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EGYATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVAR BALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUZ THALASSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DEVANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHNU R MAHADEO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,273 

Unrecorded  200 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 25

 13,277 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 366 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,713 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,713 

 5,912 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,607 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 790 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 113 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 289 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 320 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 223 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 96 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 21 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 114 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ANNA-LEE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LUBETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID RO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE BACUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. GIANNOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE STURCKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO PINESOS (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,517 

Unrecorded  196 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 26

 23,361 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 843 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 175 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,379 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,379 

 7,918 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,075 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,707 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 171 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 468 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 665 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 486 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 188 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 40 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 186 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ADAM JEFFERSON BRAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNELIESE FEIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FRAGIACOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ALFONSO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB NEWBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN JAMES COSGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL COX (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTY KAROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK MEURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PUTTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS FRANCIS SALERNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY EHRHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GURSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 26

 1 KEVIN WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU PIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS T. FEROLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEYER SACKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 15 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COITIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NGUYEN SINK CUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA GARYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP M. MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADLEY AHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE FRISCHLING-SOSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO VERTUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DARLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARI REGINA SHARONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ST. JOHN BUNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANI JOANNE GERMONATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN MARBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LONTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANJA FEIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. OLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MORELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRENT THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,996 

Unrecorded  383 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 27

 14,492 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 541 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,211 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,211 

 7,175 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,643 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 705 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 154 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 414 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 348 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 226 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 91 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 42 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 144 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 2 AARON SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAPT. CHRIS BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE HERTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ALEXANDER CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FISH TONKINA (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC PACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. DORDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN AARON WAX JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL MEIGHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NUNEZ LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. GILSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT I. MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARYN C. BUDNETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN EDEL (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 27

 1 WILLIAM COPPARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,989 

Unrecorded  222 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 28

 19,053 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 699 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,928 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,928 

 8,168 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,056 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,077 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 242 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 639 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 588 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 300 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 128 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 48 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 269 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY TATANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 COOPER A. SNUGGLEBEAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN MITTLEFEHLDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BRAUNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRUMPY CAT (WRITE-IN)

 6 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWDY DOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNATIUS REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALLY WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN A. WIENCLAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

Page 10 of 36



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 28

 1 KARAN TAMBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITAN GLAMDRING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BENTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX GALANTY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICA BREJINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 14 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GLASSER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSIEUR PENTOUFLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD JOSEPHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD TIRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE CALI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAEL SURENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALANE FLANAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMEET SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,604 

Unrecorded  324 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 29

 18,702 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 467 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 172 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,341 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,341 

 17,244 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 950 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 145 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 194 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 368 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 95 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 72 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 26 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 33 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 31 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 BILL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON E. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA J. NEEDLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAINOOL RAMJOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHOVAH'S KINGDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD DUVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHIEU JEAN PIERRE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMOLOLA AJAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MEXICO (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,179 

Unrecorded  162 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 30

 17,607 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 482 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 133 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,222 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,222 

 7,159 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,773 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,059 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 221 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 603 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 440 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 303 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 134 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 56 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 196 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ARANY GALUSKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAXTER K-9 (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH MCLECHLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL MURAWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRADLEY WALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL KELLERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA TORRISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HODURSKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON T. HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FREDERICKSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY AMBROSINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER M. FRANKOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN TAMBINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREN P. BUNDESEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 30

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE H. TAMAGAWKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY CORONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL RUTLEDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK ANNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY GAZER ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LIEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL I. RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WONDER WOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDARIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,018 

Unrecorded  204 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 31

 12,442 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 320 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 150 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,913 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,913 

 10,593 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,318 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 183 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 128 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 283 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 107 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 85 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 22 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 24 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 54 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ABISOYE OHORUNTOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER M. SCHIAVONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L. DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NORTHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DUNPHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. CLARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,815 

Unrecorded  98 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 32

 17,110 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 434 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 168 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,712 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,712 

 15,896 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 693 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 133 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 178 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 397 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 91 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 69 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 15 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 25 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 37 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG EUGENE BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD YODA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSBORNE HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARWAIN A. BENN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,552 

Unrecorded  160 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 33

 21,009 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 473 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 173 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,661 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,661 

 16,683 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,031 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 545 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 218 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 421 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 168 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 165 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 74 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 30 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 81 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEDOZE CHEYERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CROCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY VEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY SELDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANTASHA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY BARRIOS NEWSOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZESHAAN NAGUI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,449 

Unrecorded  212 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 34

 10,767 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 261 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,152 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,152 

 7,221 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,257 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 303 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 168 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 528 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 237 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 100 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 45 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 24 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 126 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL BELLAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODUNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL Y SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DRUMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN J. BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IREAN HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES R. MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL TARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DI PRIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND T. FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,040 

Unrecorded  112 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 35

 9,131 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 371 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 70 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,572 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,572 

 7,039 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,600 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 193 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 93 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 220 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 114 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 55 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 33 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 17 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 71 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VERCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY GAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKOL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GALANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA PITCHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHOOPI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,458 

Unrecorded  114 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 36

 18,085 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 311 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 258 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,654 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,654 

 9,837 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,349 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 634 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 320 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 1,074 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 485 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 169 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 102 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 62 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 330 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ACHILLES BEAGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 3 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE DESTEFFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD D. BUCKLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA MAROULLETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDIE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 8 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES BURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES G. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PETRONIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN DIDION (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SHEEKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTA STAROPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROI DUSHKU BEZHANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 14 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 36

 1 MICHAEL CAVAGNARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIKA WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSBORNE HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER F. VALLONE SR (WRITE-IN)

 3 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA DAY O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLA OLATOYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN ORLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C.RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF ABDUS SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUKO ZUKOFSKI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,448 

Unrecorded  206 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 37

 15,803 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 272 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 227 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,308 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,308 

 10,141 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,246 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 455 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 280 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 965 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 428 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 170 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 66 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 70 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 214 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 AIMEE YANEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLYSON LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW Q. KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARTHOLOMEW ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MONTGOMERY BYRNES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON LEMAX (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEXTER BURBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATHAN SALKAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVE C. GUILLERGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FAILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY M. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA GLAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOWERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY LIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KASIC (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 37

 1 JOHNNY PORKPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHELEEN SEAN POLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN FREDERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADONNA LOUISE VERONICA CICCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLOWE PARAISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE LEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL E LEWIS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE CHUM CHUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY ALAN BOLBROCK (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,112 

Unrecorded  196 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 38

 10,926 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 194 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 150 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,270 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,270 

 5,962 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,396 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 601 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 118 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 385 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 235 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 199 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 74 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 21 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 99 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ALAN BUSHLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY HAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRET LANGDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER M. DALL'AGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIUS VORENUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW M. GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCE ROGER NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LIEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY RICTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SPELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RYBICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANCE B. BARBOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUL-SAN LIEM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,120 

Unrecorded  150 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 39

 7,789 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 129 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 84 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,002 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,002 

 5,411 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,520 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 186 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 90 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 378 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 134 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 51 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 19 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 10 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 67 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZEKIEL ELLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WILLIAM MCINTYRE IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ESCOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMUD KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AGUIRRE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN JANE HIBDON JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,892 

Unrecorded  110 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Assembly District 40

 9,647 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 309 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,023 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,023 

 4,777 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,768 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 505 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 94 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 187 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 207 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 116 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 36 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 23 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 117 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 ANGEL E. SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA BRAZILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE W. CHASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PICLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIN LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE HABERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JEONY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WHITING ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE GOSTNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,848 

Unrecorded  175 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Queens County

 275,543 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,864 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,707 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  286,130 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  286,130 

 163,560 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 81,939 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 11,538 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,060 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 8,307 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,401 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 3,573 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 1,434 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 616 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 2,395 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABISOYE OHORUNTOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACHILLES BEAGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM JEFFERSON BRAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADENA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE YANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN BUSHLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALI HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLAN JENNINGS JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLYSON LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW Q. KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL E. SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA-LEE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNELIESE FEIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D'AMELIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FRAGIACOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY TATANO (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ALFONSO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARANY GALUSKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 BARRY GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARTHOLOMEW ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAXTER K-9 (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH MCLECHLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 4 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL MURAWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 6 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB NEWBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRADLEY WALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON E. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN JAMES COSGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAPT. CHRIS BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAPTAIN CRUNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL BELLAMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL KELLERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRY KIMITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MONTGOMERY BYRNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEDOZE CHEYERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CROCKER (WRITE-IN)

 21 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTY KAROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK MEURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE HERTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 COOPER A. SNUGGLEBEAST (WRITE-IN)

 3 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG EUGENE BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN MITTLEFEHLDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DOCTOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODUNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA TORRISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HODURSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL Y SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE DESTEFFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DRUMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LUBETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PUTTAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID RO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON LEMAX (WRITE-IN)

 8 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 3 DENNIS L. DIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON T. HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEXTER BURBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATHAN SALKAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA BRAZILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FREDERICKSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS FRANCIS SALERNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. EVAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYER HALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BRAUNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD D. BUCKLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE W. CHASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA MAROULLETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY HAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ALEXANDER CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 5 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:55:23PM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 ERIN J. BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE BACUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVE C. GUILLERGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZEKIEL ELLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINN BALOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FISH TONKINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FAILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRET LANGDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY M. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KUHLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE METESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDIE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY AMBROSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRUMPY CAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY VEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER M. DALL'AGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY EHRHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY SELDAN (WRITE-IN)

 34 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWDY DOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNATIUS REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA GLAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA J. NEEDLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IREAN HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC PACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.T. FOOTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAINOOL RAMJOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALLY WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES BURAN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 JAMES CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES G. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOWERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PICLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES R. MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WILLIAM MCINTYRE IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHOVAH'S KINGDOM (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER M. FRANKOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER M. SCHIAVONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY LIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 4 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIN LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MARIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BLUMENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. DORDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SCHILLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KASIC (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN TAMBINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VERCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY PORKPIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN A. WIENCLAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ESCOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. GIANNOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSEPH P ADDABBO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PETRONIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN DIDION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN AARON WAX JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARAN TAMBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHELEEN SEAN POLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITAN GLAMDRING (WRITE-IN)
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 1 KELLY CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GURSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SHEEKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EGYATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTA STAROPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROI DUSHKU BEZHANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE STURCKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY GAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVAR BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD DUVAL (WRITE-IN)

 4 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN FREDERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD YODA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREN P. BUNDESEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU PIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS T. FEROLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIUS VORENUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUZ THALASSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADONNA LOUISE VERONICA CICCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE HABERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMUD KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC GRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLOWE PARAISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL TARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHIEU JEAN PIERRE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AGUIRRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BENTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW M. GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX GALANTY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEYER SACKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICA BREJINSKI (WRITE-IN)
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 92 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CAVAGNARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COITIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GLASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JEONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE H. TAMAGAWKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE LEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 15 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DI PRIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIKA WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSIEUR PENTOUFLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY CORONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANTASHA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL RUTLEDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NGUYEN SINK CUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL MEIGHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKOL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA GARYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN HARRISON HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMOLOLA AJAO (WRITE-IN)

 2 OSBORNE HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK ANNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DEVANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BLORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL E LEWIS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO PINESOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ANGEL DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER F. VALLONE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L. DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIP GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP M. MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 5 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCE ROGER NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL B FOXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADLEY AHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NORTHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTRO (WRITE-IN)
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 1 RANDY WHITING ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY GAZER ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND T. FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NUNEZ LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE FRISCHLING-SOSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE GOSTNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBY SCHWAEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DUNPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT LIEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. GILSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO VERTUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DARLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MEXICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD JOSEPHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD TIRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY RICTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEM ALGEMSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE CALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GALANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL I. RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA DAY O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SPELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARI REGINA SHARONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT I. MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 6 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAEL SURENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALANE FLANAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARWAIN A. BENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARYN C. BUDNETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLA OLATOYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUL CHILL (WRITE-IN)
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 1 SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ST. JOHN BUNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANI JOANNE GERMONATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN EDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN MARBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RYBICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LONTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUDS TURKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMEET SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN JANE HIBDON JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANJA FEIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE CHUM CHUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. OLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY ALAN BOLBROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MORELLO (WRITE-IN)

 6 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRENT THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 130 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANCE B. BARBOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY BARRIOS NEWSOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA PITCHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHNU R MAHADEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN ORLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHOOPI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C.RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COPPARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WONDER WOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDARIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUL-SAN LIEM (WRITE-IN)
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 1 YUSEF ABDUS SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZESHAAN NAGUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUKO ZUKOFSKI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  282,635 

Unrecorded  3,495 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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